EXHIBIT
llA”

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO “CITY OF ROUND ROCK AGREEMENT FOR
PURCHASE OF TREE TRIMMING, LANDSCAPING,
AND DEBRIS REMOVAL SERVICES
WITH
YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE - CENTRAL, INC.”

CITY OF ROUND ROCK
STATE OF TEXAS KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF TRAVIS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

U L LD S L WO

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 to “City of Round Rock Agreement for
Purchase of Tree Trimming, Landscaping, and Debris Removal Services with Yellowstone
Landscape — Central, Inc.,” called “Supplemental Agreement No. 1,” is made by and between the
CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS, a home-rule municipality, with offices located at 221 East
Main Street, Round Rock, Texas 78664-5299 (referred to herein as the “City”), and
YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE - CENTRAL, INC., whose offices are located at 10892
Shadow Wood Drive, Houston, Texas 77043 (referred to herein as the “Services Provider™).

WHEREAS, the City and Services Provider previously executed the referenced “City of
Round Rock Agreement for Purchase of Tree Trimming, Landscaping, and Debris Removal
Services,” hereinafter called the “Agreement” on August 11, 2022, by Resolution No. R-2022-
260 in the amount of $1,158,212.00; and

WHEREAS, Choice Partners is a cooperative purchasing program administered by
Harris County Department of Education for the purpose of procuring goods and services; and

WHEREAS, City is a member of Choice Partners and Services Provider is an approved
provider through Contract No. 20/030MR-04; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the existing Scope of Services and increase the
Contract Amount by $488,063.82 for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $1,646,275.80 in the
Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations in the

Agreement and this Supplemental Agreement No. 1, the City and Services Provider agree that
said Agreement is amended and supplemented as follows:

4860-3146-3787/ss2


mspinks
Exhibit A


L

Section 4.01 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

401 COSTS

The City shall be authorized to pay Services Provider an amount not to exceed One

Million Six Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Five and 80/100 Dollars
($1,646,275.80) in accordance with Exhibit “A” and Addendum to Exhibit “A” of the Agreement

for the term of the Agreement.

H.

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 shall amend the original Agreement only as set forth
herein with no other changes in terms or conditions of the original Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Services Provider have executed this
Supplemental Agreement No. | to be effective as of the last date of due execution by both
parties.

CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE -
CENTRAL, INC.

By: By: V ./, :

Printed Name: Printed ame: Lon L ﬁm

Title: Title: Lmﬁ%gr_

Date Signed: Date Slgned 06/ 2/ QC)Z%

ATTEST:

By:

Meagan Spinks, City Clerk

FOR CITY, APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Stephanie L. Sandre, City Attorney



Addendum to Exhibit "A"

Monthly Cost Annual Cost

Scope #1 - Green Areas & Creek Bend Median $ 5,412.89 $§ 64,954.68
Scope #2 - Orange Areas $ 192444 $ 23,093.28
Scope #3 - Blue Areas $ 1,485.92 $ 17,831.10
Creek Bend Median $ 26733 §$ 3,207.96
Total $ 9,090.58 $ 109,087.02
Multi-Purpose Complex $ 9,166.66 $  109,999.92
Sports Center $ 1,907.74 $ 22,892.88
Police Department $ 3,666.66 $ 43,999.92
Public Safety Building $ 3,050.73 $ 36,716.76
Bob Bennett Building $ 1,68333 $ 18,999.96
The Oaks Event Venue $ 407.28 § 4,887.36
o o Total $ 19,791.40 $  237,496.80

Ee o 230 R R
1431 Elevated / 3311 RM 143 $ 360.00 $ ,320.00
Barton Hill / 1010 Rabbit Hill Road, Georgetown, TX 78626 $ 720.00 $ 8,640.00
BCRUA Interconnect / 3850 Co Rd 175, Leander, TX 78641 $ 360.00 $ 4,320.00
Carnousty / 3621 Carnousty Cove, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Bowman Tank / 505 E Bowman Rd, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 80.00 $ 1,080.00
1460 / 2416 Kiphen Road, Round Rock, TX 78665 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Chandler Elevated / 2104 Buckeye Ln, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Lake Georgetown / 2050 Cedar Breaks Rd, Georgetown, TX 78628 $ 1,126.00 $ 13,512.00
High Country / 2899 High Country Bivd, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 180.00 $ 2,160.00
Chisholm Valley / 650 Hesters Crossing Rd, Round Rock, TX 78681 $ 90.00 § 1,080.00
Chisholm Trail PRV / Chisholm Trail rd. & Chisholm Pkwy $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Lake Creek / 302 S Burnet St, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 630.00 $ 7,560.00
McNeil Tank / 1201 Trey, Round Rock, TX 78681 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Sam Bass and 1431 $ 9000 $ 1,080.00
SE Booster / 2399 Sycamore Trail, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 360.00 $ 4,320.00
South 81 Elevated / 2303 S Mays St, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
SE Elevated / 2501 Double Creek Dr, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 180.00 $ 2,160.00
Vista Heights / 4000 Orion St, Round Rock, TX 78665 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
TAMU North / 3950 N A.W. Grimes Blvd, Round Rock, TX 78665  $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Stone Oak Pump Station / 4200 Stone Oak Dr, Round Rock, TX 786 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
TAMU South / 3950 N AW. Grimes Bivd, Round Rock, TX 78665  $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Westinghouse Tank / 250 Westinghouse Rd, Georgetown, TX 7862¢ $ 180.00 $ 2,160.00
Stone Oak LS / Wyoming Springs Dr, Round Rock, TX 78681 $ 450.00 $ 5,400.00
WTP /5200 N Interstate Hwy 35, Round Rock, TX 78681 $ 5,804.00 $ 69,648.00
PRV 11/ 7198 Wyoming Springs Dr, Round Rock, TX 78681 $ 80.00 $ 1,080.00
Well 7 / 501 Spring St, Round Rock, TX 78664 $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
Well 9 / 2999 Chisholm Trail Rd. $ 90.00 $ 1,080.00
$ 11,790.00 $ 141,480.00

Grand Total [§1 40,6718 '8 1488,063.62



