
City of Round Rock

Legislation Text

221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an Agreement with Yellowstone Landscape -
Central, Inc. for the purchase of tree trimming, landscaping, and debris removal services.

This award recommendation is for the City of Round Rock - Transportation, Parks & Recreation and

Fire Departments to establish a contract with Yellowstone Landscaping - Central, Inc., for tree
trimming, landscaping, debris removal and related services needed to support City operations.

This contract was established through a competitively solicited cooperative process.

Awarded Vendor:
Yellowstone Landscaping - Central, Inc.
10892 Shadow Wood Dr
Houston, TX 77043

Contract Term:
Contract will expire 5/19/24

Contract Amount:
$579,106 per year for a total amount not to exceed $1,158,212.00.
Department breakdown:
Transportation: $371,611/year
PARD: $189,434/year
Fire: $18,060/year

Cost: General Fund
Source of Funds: $1,158,212.00

File #: 2022-260, Version: 1

City of Round Rock Printed on 10/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

